503549680 11/02/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3596307

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
MARK E. SMITH					01/27/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	SIEME	SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.				
Street Address:	51 VAI	LEY	STREAM PARKWAY			
City:	MALV	MALVERN				
State/Country:	PENN	SYLVA	ANIA			
Postal Code:	08830	08830				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
		• •	6)421-5547			
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
		-	ker@shb.com			
•		SHO	OOK, HARDY & BACON, LLP			
			5 GRAND BLVD			
Address Line 4:		KANS	SAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JEAN DICKMAN			
SIGNATURE:			/JEAN DICKMAN/			
DATE SIGNED:			11/02/2015			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Smith#page1.tif						
source=Smith#page2.tif						
source=Smith#page3.tif						

CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENTS ("Confirmatory

<u>Assignment</u>") of the Patent Property identified as U.S. Patent No. 7,430,608 entitled System For Processing Data Acquired From Multiple Medical Devices filed April 2, 2002 and issued on September 30, 2008 ("<u>Patent Property</u>") is dated this _____ day of ______, 201___, but <u>nunc pro tunc</u> effective as of at least as early as the filing date listed for the Patent Property, by and between Julianne Noonan, having an address of 55 Valley Brook Road, Boyertown, PA 19512; James Allan Schiel, having an address of 1956 Mallard Ct., Sanatoga, PA 19464; Mark E. Smith, having an address of 618 Firethorn Drive, Douglassville, PA 19518; and Margie Forgione, having an address of 423 Suffolk Road, Flourtown, PA 19031 ("<u>Assignors</u>"), and Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an address of 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 08830-1406 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignors agreed to assign and/or were under an obligation to assign the Patent Property to Assignee or its predecessor(s) since as of at least the earliest filing date listed for the Patent Property; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the assignment of the Patent Property at least as early as the filing date listed for the Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors, intending to be legally bound does hereby agree, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of at least as early as the filing date listed for the Patent Property, as follows:

#31769968 v2

1

1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated into this Confirmatory Assignment as though fully set forth herein.

2. Assignors hereby confirm the assignment and transfer of the Patent Property as of the filing date listed for the Patent Property and, if this assignment and transfer was ineffective or improper for any reason, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, his/her entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property as of the filing date listed for the Patent Property, including any applications which claim priority to the Patent Property, any applications to which the Patent Property claim priority, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Patent Property.

3. This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and shall be binding upon their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

PATENT REEL: 036934 FRAME: 0010 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties acknowledging that they caused the

execution of this Agreement as of this 27th day of January, 2015.

ASSIGNOR:

Mark E. Smith

Notarial Certification

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of Chester

On this, the 27th day of January, 2015, before me Linda Donnelly, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Mark E. Smith, satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Linda Donnelly, Notary Public East Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2018 HEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

#31769968 v2

PATENT REEL: 036934 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 11/02/2015